Development and Ministry of health, Financial Year 2021.
8. Provisional bid bond

Each bidder must include in his/her administrative documents a bid bond issued by a first rank bank
approved by the Ministry in charge of finance featuring on the list in document 11 of the tender fi le of an
amount of one hundred and sixty thousand (160 000) FCFA for the batches 1 and 2, and one hundred
and seventy thousand (170 000) FCFA for the batch03 and valid for thirty days (30) beyond the initial
date of validity of bids.
9. Consultation of Tender File

The Tender File may be consulted during working hours at the secrétariat of Mayor of Gaschiga
council as soon as this notice is published.